
 

Resolution authorizing a third amendment to the Interlocal Cooperation 
Agreement with Texas A&M University-Corpus Christi (TAMUCC) for air 
quality monitoring service to add $42,402.63 with funding available from the 
Health Grants Fund. 

 
WHEREAS, the City entered into a State Funded Grant Agreement ("Grant"), 

Contract No. 582-20-11981 with the TCEQ for air quality planning activities in areas 
considered to be near non-attainment for the ozone standard under the Federal 
Clean Air Act Amendments of 1990; and  
 
 WHEREAS, the City entered into an Interlocal Cooperation Agreement with Texas 
A&M University-Corpus Christi (Tamu-Cc), authorized by Resolution No.032230 on 
September 29, 2020, with subsequent amendments authorized by the Corpus Christi City 
Council by Resolution No.032672 and Ordinance No.033327. 
 
BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CORPUS 
CHRISTI, TEXAS, THAT: 
 
SECTION 1. The City Manager or designee is authorized to execute all documents 
necessary to amend an Interlocal Cooperation Agreement Texas A&M University-Corpus 
Christi to increase the reimbursement by $42,402.63 for air quality monitoring service, 
with funding available in the No.1066 Health Grant Fund.   
 
 
PASSED and APPROVED on the _____ day of ________________, 2024.  

       ATTEST: 

             
Paulette Guajardo, Mayor     Rebecca Huerta, City Secretary 
 

 


