1201 Leopard Street

Clty of COerS Christi Corpus Christi, TX 78401

cctexas.com

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 21-1619 Version: 1 Name:

Type: Ordinance Status: Passed

File created: 11/5/2021 In control: City Council

On agenda: 12/14/2021 Final action: 12/14/2021

Title: Ordinance accepting an additional $417,658.38 for an Air Quality Planning Grant from the Texas

Commission on Environmental Quality (TCEQ); and appropriating in the No. 1071 Community
Enrichment Grant Fund for air quality monitoring service and amending the term through December
31, 2023, with funding available in the No. 1071 Community Enrichment Grant fund.

Sponsors: Public Works/Street Department
Indexes:
Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Agenda Memo -Texas Commission on Environmental Quality Grant for Air Quality Planning (ACM
Reviewed), 2. Ordinance - Accepting additional $417658 Air quality grant, 3. 582-20-11981 -
Amendment 1 - Final (002)

Date Ver. Action By Action Result
12/14/2021 1 City Council passed on second reading Pass
12/7/2021 1 City Council passed on first reading Pass

Ordinance accepting an additional $417,658.38 for an Air Quality Planning Grant from the Texas
Commission on Environmental Quality (TCEQ); and appropriating in the No. 1071 Community
Enrichment Grant Fund for air quality monitoring service and amending the term through December
31, 2023, with funding available in the No. 1071 Community Enrichment Grant fund.

City of Corpus Christi Page 1 of 1 Printed on 5/7/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

